
 

 
 

  
Government of India 

Department of Atomic Energy 
Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research 

Engineering Services Group 
Kalpakkam – 603 102  

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

TENDER NOTICE No.: IGCAR/ESG/ESD/T-1737/2025  

I. Guidelines for e-Tendering in CPPP website: 

1. To participate in the Tendering process on the CPP Portal, Prospective Bidders 
require a valid Class III Digital Signature Certificates. All the documents related to the 
eligibility criteria of tender should be submitted electronically through CPP portal only. The 
instructions given in Annexure-1 are meant to assist the bidders in registering on the CPP 
Portal, prepare their bids in accordance with the requirements and submitting their bids 
online on the CPP Portal. More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP 
Portal may be obtained at: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

II. NIT Details: 

2. Online item rate tender in Two parts i.e. Part-I – Techno-commercial Bid and Part-II – 
Financial Bid are hereby invited through e-Tendering mode on behalf of the President of India 
by Superintending Engineer(E), ESG, IGCAR, Kalpakkam - 603 102, Chengalpattu District 
for the following work from reputed and experienced contractors (or) who are all in the approved 
list of CPWD, MES, Railways, State PWDs, Public Sector Undertakings of Central or State 
Governments / Central Autonomous bodies and those who have satisfactorily completed similar 
works of such magnitude. 

i) Name of work     Maintenance Contract for LT motors and 
associated systems at IGCAR, Kalpakkam for the 
year 2025-2026. 

ii) Estimated Cost Rs.25.20 Lakhs 

iii) Completion period 12 (Twelve) Months  

iv) Earnest Money Deposit  Rs.50,400/- to be submitted in the form of Deposit at 
Call Receipt or Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque / Pay 
Order or Fixed Deposit Receipt drawn in favour of Pay 
and Accounts Officer, IGCAR, Kalpakkam payable at 
Kalpakkam 

Cash, Cheque, bank guarantee for Earnest Money 
deposit will not be accepted. 

v) Cost of tender document NIL 

vi) Tender processing fee NIL 

vii) Security Deposit 2.5 % of tendered value 

viii) Performance Guarantee 3 % of tendered value 



 

 

ix) Document download/Sale start 
date & time 

From 23/06/2025 (11:00 Hours)  

To Download – please visit CPPP website on:  
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

Detailed NIT is also available on 
website www.igcar.gov.in for view only. 

x) Last date & Time of online 
clarification if any, sent by 
bidder 

The bidders are requested to send their online 
clarifications/queries by not later than 03/07/2025  
(15:00 Hours) on CPPP website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or queries may be 
sent to Mail id  – grn@igcar.gov.in  and      
knmr@igcar.gov.in   

xi) Start date and time of online 
submission of tenders: 

04/07/2025 (10:00 Hours) 

xii) Last date and time of closing 
of online submission of 
tenders: 

11/07/2025 (15:00 Hours) 

xiii) Last date for submission of 
Original EMD   

 

 

On or before 14/07/2025 (15:00 Hours) at  

Superintending Engineer (Electrical), ESG, IGCAR 
Kalpakkam – 603 102, Chengalpattu District. 
(Contact Phone No. 044-27480500 Extn: 22187). The 
tenderer shall be required to submit the Earnest Money 
in a sealed envelope marked `Earnest Money.'. 

Please note that, EMD shall be submitted in a 
sealed envelope clearly mentioning the Unit name 
IGCAR, Tender number & Name of work in a cover 
without fail. 

However, documents sent by post or courier will also 
be considered provided the same is received within 
due date & time. 

If the tenderer fails to submit original DD/BC/PO/DR 
etc., within the prescribed period as mentioned 
above those tenders will be summarily rejected. 

xiv) Date and Time of online 
opening of Part-I (Technical 
Bid) 

16/07/2025(15:30 Hours) at the office of  
Superintending  Engineer (Electrical), ESG, 
IGCAR,Kalpakkam 

xv) Period of verification of 
credentials for evaluation. 

21/07/2025  to  25/07/2025. 

Note: Original documents substantiating the 
eligibility criteria all mentioned should be produced 
for verification during the above period. If the 
tenderers fail to submit original credential for 
verification, within the prescribed period as 
mentioned above those tenders will be summarily 
rejected. For other state bidders who have difficulty 
in appearing in person, original notary certified 
documents can be submitted by registered post 
within the above stipulated date” shall also be 
included. 














